Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

2617873

Name of Company

MOLYNEUX PROPERTIES LIMITED

| e

Matthew James Chadwick
2 City Place

Beehive Ring Road
Gatwick

West Sussex

RH6 OPA

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summored-fer-30 December 2009
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property cf the company has been disposed of

and that the same was done accordingly Lno-gqusrir-waspresent-at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on [summenaed-fer 30
December 2609 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said acgount laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been condugted #nd the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done a ingl at the meeting

Signed ate 27 January 2010
BDO LLP

2 City Place For Oﬂ'cial Use

Beehive Ring Road Insolvency Sect Post Room
Gatwick

sl | \\\\\\\ il

Softw.
oftware Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 04] 0 2 ’20 10

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
MOLYNEUX PROPERTIES LIMITED

From 29 May 2003 To 30 December 2009

Sof A
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE

219,313 00 Contract Debt & Retention NIL
(81,828 00) Barclays Bank Plc NIL
PROPERTY & LAND
8,000 00 Plant & Machinery NIL
(12,418 00) Barclays Mercantile NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
26,000 00 Plant & Machinery 20,000 00
Interest Gross 24503
COST OF REALISATIONS
Fees re Preparation of SA 4,000 00
Liquidator's Fees 11,789 18
Liguidator's Expenses 1,325 21
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 2,297 87
Post-Lig Corporation Tax 36 56
VAT 77121
Bank Charges 500
Sundry Expenses 2000
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
68,938 00 Inland Revenue - CIS NIL
3,963 00 Customs & Excise - VAT NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
214,864 00 Trade & Expense Creditars NIL
125,000 00 inter-Company Loans (est) NIL
52,696 00 Inland Revenue - CIS NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
100 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

(306,494 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts £84,025 of creditorclaims Opin £
Unsecured debts £497,160 of creditorclaims OpIn&
Returns to contnbutones Ni¥

Fee information

Fees agreed by creditors on a time cost basis

Form 4 72 contd

NIL

NIL

20,245 03

(20,245 03)

NIL

NIL

NIL

{0 C0O)




" Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, Including lrrecoverable VAT
shown in the statement of assets and labilities
and estimated to be of the value of £772
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up NIl
(b) Other unclaimed dividends Nl
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) Other comment

Dated 27 Sorvavany™\ Zeto
Signed by the hquidator ’M /\_/ /\

\

Name & Address Matthew James Chadwick
BDO LLP
2 City Place
Beehive Ring Road
Gatwick
West Sussex
RH6 OPA




